

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 Street & Utility Improvements Pilon Court & Wilson Street; City of Two Rivers
 Engineer's Project Number: TR 08 Bid Deadline: March 24, 2017, 2017 at 2:00 P.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Advance Construction Green Bay, WI		Kruczek Construction Green Bay, WI		Kip Gulseth Construction Manitowoc, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID - Part 1 Pilon Court											
1.	8" PVC SDR35 Sanitary Sewer	228	lin. ft.	\$ 58.00	\$ 13,224.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 19,152.00	\$ 25.98	\$ 5,923.44
2.	48" Sanitary Standard Manhole Masonry	3.3	vert. ft.	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,072.50	\$ 423.00	\$ 1,395.90	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 369.93	\$ 1,220.77
3.	6" PVC Sanitary Service Laterals	40	lin. ft.	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 47.89	\$ 1,915.60
4.	4" PVC Sanitary Service Laterals	40	lin.ft.	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 1,940.00
5.	6" Sanitary Sewer Wye	2	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00
6.	4" Sanitary Sewer Wye	2	each	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 39.05	\$ 78.10
7.	Sanitary Service Lateral Reconnections	4	each	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
8.	Sanitary Lateral - Tracer Wire System	4	each	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 168.30	\$ 673.20
9.	8" C900 Water Main	223	lin. ft.	\$ 58.00	\$ 12,934.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 19,178.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 24,976.00	\$ 39.52	\$ 8,812.96
10.	6" C900 Water Main or Hydrant Lead	15	lin. ft.	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 39.29	\$ 589.35
11.	4" C900 Water Main	20	lin. ft.	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 1,290.00
12.	8" Gate Valve with Valve Box	1	each	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,108.00	\$ 1,108.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,317.20	\$ 1,317.20
13.	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	1	each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 974.00	\$ 974.00
14.	Hydrants	1	each	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,616.00	\$ 3,616.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,641.86	\$ 3,641.86
15.	1" Corporation Stops	3	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 102.30	\$ 306.90
16.	1" Curb Stops	3	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 168.30	\$ 504.90
17.	1" Copper Water Service Laterals	60	lin. ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 48.65	\$ 2,919.00
18.	Water Service Lateral Reconnections	3	each	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00
19.	Connect Water Main to Existing	2	each	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 4,860.00
20.	12" Circular PVC Storm	240	lin. ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 15,240.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 29.47	\$ 7,072.80
21.	48" Storm Manholes	1	each	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,712.00	\$ 1,712.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
22.	Rectangular Inlet	2	each	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,684.00	\$ 3,368.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00
23.	Storm Lateral Connection to Main	4	each	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 71.65	\$ 286.60
24.	Storm Service Lateral	100	lin. ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,083.95	\$ 108,395.00
25.	Remove Inlet	2	each	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
26.	Styrofoam Insulation	100	lin. ft.	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.01	\$ 1,001.00
27.	Excavation to Plan Subgrade	1	lump sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,460.00	\$ 12,460.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00
28.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	25	cu. Yds	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 35.65	\$ 891.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 19.95	\$ 498.75
29.	3" Breaker Run Base Course Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	45	tons	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 618.75	\$ 12.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 461.25
30.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	435	tons	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,655.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 7,308.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 4,676.25
31.	Sawcutting Existing Concrete and Asphalt Pavements	170	lineal ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 731.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 425.00
32.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	50	sq. ft.	\$ 4.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 425.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 215.00
33.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Approaches	3,200	sq. ft.	\$ 5.25	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 17,760.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,000.00

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 Street & Utility Improvements Pilon Court & Wilson Street; City of Two Rivers
 Engineer's Project Number: TR 08 Bid Deadline: March 24, 2017, 2017 at 2:00 P.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Advance Construction Green Bay, WI		Kruczek Construction Green Bay, WI		Kip Gulseth Construction Manitowoc, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
34.	Hot-Mix Asphalt Lower Course, Type LT 58-28S	100	tons	\$ 73.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 148.65	\$ 14,865.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 163.52	\$ 16,352.00
35.	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Type LT 58-34S	85	tons	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 139.90	\$ 11,891.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 153.89	\$ 13,080.65
36.	Clean & Tack	490	sq. yd.	\$ 1.50	\$ 735.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 441.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 73.50	\$ 0.17	\$ 83.30
37.	24" Driveway Entrance Curb	440	lin. ft.	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 8,470.00
38.	24" Type A Concrete Curb & Gutter	65	lin. ft.	\$ 12.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 1,397.50
39.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	190	sq. yds.	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 8.63	\$ 1,639.70	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,710.00
40.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,809.45	\$ 1,809.45	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
41.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
BASE BID - Part 2 Pilon Court (Private)											
Private Water Service											
42.	1" Water Service - Open Cut	60	lin. ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 88.25	\$ 5,295.00
43.	Wall Core (1" Diameter Pipe)	3	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 120.75
44.	Reconnect Water Service Inside Building	3	each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 862.50	\$ 2,587.50
BASE BID - Part 3 Wilson Street											
45.	18" PVC SDR26 Sanitary Sewer	330	lin. ft.	\$ 85.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 39,930.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 56.91	\$ 18,780.30
46.	6" PVC Sanitary Service Laterals	190	lin. ft.	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 82.75	\$ 15,722.50	\$ 82.00	\$ 15,580.00	\$ 64.70	\$ 12,293.00
47.	6" Sanitary Sewer Wye	7	each	\$ 43.00	\$ 301.00	\$ 443.00	\$ 3,101.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 486.45	\$ 3,405.15
48.	Sanitary Service Lateral Reconnections	7	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00
49.	Sanitary Lateral - Tracer Wire System	7	each	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 1,029.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 100.55	\$ 703.85
50.	12" PVC Storm Sewer	338	lin. ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,830.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 28,730.00	\$ 30.71	\$ 10,379.98
51.	48" Storm Manhole	2	each	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 973.75	\$ 1,947.50
52.	Storm Service Lateral Connection to Main	7	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 78.65	\$ 550.55
53.	Storm Service Lateral	184	lin. ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 7,544.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 43.47	\$ 7,998.48
54.	Excavation to Plan Subgrade	1	lump sum	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 20,945.87	\$ 20,945.87
55.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	500	tons	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 5,375.00
56.	Sawcutting Existing Concrete and Asphalt Pavements	880	lineal ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,200.00
57.	6" Concrete Pavement	900	sq. yds.	\$ 60.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 42,525.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 43.48	\$ 39,132.00
58.	24" Type D Concrete Curb & Gutter	140	lineal ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 23.65	\$ 3,311.00
59.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	700	sq. ft.	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4.09	\$ 2,863.00
60.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Approaches	200	sq. ft.	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 5.38	\$ 1,076.00
61.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	160	sq. yds.	\$ 6.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,440.00
62.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
63.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 Street & Utility Improvements Pilon Court & Wilson Street; City of Two Rivers
 Engineer's Project Number: TR 08 Bid Deadline: March 24, 2017, 2017 at 2:00 P.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Advance Construction Green Bay, WI		Kruczek Construction Green Bay, WI		Kip Gulseth Construction Manitowoc, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID - Part 4 Wilson Street (Private)											
Private Water Service											
64.	1" Water Service - Open Cut	70	lin. ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 156.25	\$ 10,937.50
65.	Wall Core (1" Diameter Pipe)	7	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 33.75	\$ 236.25
66.	Reconnect Water Service Inside Building	7	each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 843.75	\$ 5,906.25
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 320,391.50		\$ 343,877.60		\$ 395,995.95		\$ 391,637.31
SUPPLEMENTARY BID ITEMS											
S1.	Televising for Existing Sanitary Lateral Inspection	11	each	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 2,046.00
S2.	Pre-Construction Meeting with Property Owner, Contractor, & City Staff	11	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 825.00
S3.	6" Sanitary Lateral - Open Cut (Schedule 40 PVC)	75	lin. ft.	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 53.79	\$ 4,034.25
S4.	4" Sanitary Lateral - Open Cut (Schedule 40 PVC)	160	lin. ft.	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 54.05	\$ 8,648.00
S5.	Wall Core (6" Diameter Pipe or Less)	11	each	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00
S6.	Televising for Sanitary Lateral Acceptance	11	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 1,804.00
S7.	6" Sanitary Lateral - Pipe Burst (Schedule 17 PE)	30	lin. ft.	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 69.37	\$ 2,081.10
S8.	4" Sanitary Lateral - Pipe Burst (Schedule 17 PE)	100	lin. ft.	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 55.76	\$ 5,576.00
S9.	Reconnect Sanitary Lateral Inside Building (Above Basement Floor)	5	each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 3,875.00
S10.	Reconnect Sanitary Lateral Inside Building (Below Basement Floor)	6	each	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,736.16	\$ 10,416.96
S11.	1" Water Service - Pulled	50	lin. ft.	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 2,225.00
S12.	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Backfill	150	cu. yds.	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00
Private Surface Restoration											
S13.	Sidewalk Restoration	200	sq. ft.	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.38	\$ 1,076.00
S14.	Driveway Restoration	600	sq. ft.	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5.38	\$ 3,228.00
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTARY BID ITEMS					\$ 75,900.00		\$ 72,810.00		\$ 72,000.00		\$ 51,235.31

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 Street & Utility Improvements Pilon Court & Wilson Street; City of Two Rivers
 Engineer's Project Number: TR 08 Bid Deadline: March 24, 2017, 2017 at 2:00 P.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		De Groot Green Bay, Wi		Vinton Construction Manitowoc		Dorner Inc Luxemburg, WI			
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID - Part 1 Pilon Court											
1.	8" PVC SDR35 Sanitary Sewer	228	lin. ft.	\$ 62.66	\$ 14,286.48	\$ 30.75	\$ 7,011.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,960.00		\$ -
2.	48" Sanitary Standard Manhole Masonry	3.3	vert. ft.	\$ 688.37	\$ 2,271.62	\$ 488.00	\$ 1,610.40	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,145.00		\$ -
3.	6" PVC Sanitary Service Laterals	40	lin. ft.	\$ 44.97	\$ 1,798.80	\$ 36.25	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ -
4.	4" PVC Sanitary Service Laterals	40	lin.ft.	\$ 42.42	\$ 1,696.80	\$ 35.50	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,960.00		\$ -
5.	6" Sanitary Sewer Wye	2	each	\$ 315.63	\$ 631.26	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00		\$ -
6.	4" Sanitary Sewer Wye	2	each	\$ 300.48	\$ 600.96	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00		\$ -
7.	Sanitary Service Lateral Reconnections	4	each	\$ 353.50	\$ 1,414.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00		\$ -
8.	Sanitary Lateral - Tracer Wire System	4	each	\$ 202.00	\$ 808.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 508.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00		\$ -
9.	8" C900 Water Main	223	lin. ft.	\$ 77.24	\$ 17,224.52	\$ 37.70	\$ 8,407.10	\$ 90.00	\$ 20,070.00		\$ -
10.	6" C900 Water Main or Hydrant Lead	15	lin. ft.	\$ 33.64	\$ 504.60	\$ 29.70	\$ 445.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00		\$ -
11.	4" C900 Water Main	20	lin. ft.	\$ 55.30	\$ 1,106.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -
12.	8" Gate Valve with Valve Box	1	each	\$ 1,371.58	\$ 1,371.58	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00		\$ -
13.	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	1	each	\$ 1,082.72	\$ 1,082.72	\$ 922.00	\$ 922.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -
14.	Hydrants	1	each	\$ 3,399.66	\$ 3,399.66	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00		\$ -
15.	1" Corporation Stops	3	each	\$ 442.38	\$ 1,327.14	\$ 413.00	\$ 1,239.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00		\$ -
16.	1" Curb Stops	3	each	\$ 297.95	\$ 893.85	\$ 245.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00		\$ -
17.	1" Copper Water Service Laterals	60	lin. ft.	\$ 34.10	\$ 2,046.00	\$ 33.70	\$ 2,022.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -
18.	Water Service Lateral Reconnections	3	each	\$ 50.50	\$ 151.50	\$ 170.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00		\$ -
19.	Connect Water Main to Existing	2	each	\$ 2,281.09	\$ 4,562.18	\$ 2,378.00	\$ 4,756.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ -
20.	12" Circular PVC Storm	240	lin. ft.	\$ 37.08	\$ 8,899.20	\$ 32.15	\$ 7,716.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,600.00		\$ -
21.	48" Storm Manholes	1	each	\$ 2,622.86	\$ 2,622.86	\$ 1,474.00	\$ 1,474.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00		\$ -
22.	Rectangular Inlet	2	each	\$ 1,692.95	\$ 3,385.90	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00		\$ -
23.	Storm Lateral Connection to Main	4	each	\$ 254.27	\$ 1,017.08	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00		\$ -
24.	Storm Service Lateral	100	lin. ft.	\$ 32.28	\$ 3,228.00	\$ 29.30	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ -
25.	Remove Inlet	2	each	\$ 202.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00		\$ -
26.	Styrofoam Insulation	100	lin. ft.	\$ 7.07	\$ 707.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00		\$ -
27.	Excavation to Plan Subgrade	1	lump sum	\$ 12,095.00	\$ 12,095.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00		\$ -
28.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	25	cu. Yds	\$ 10.10	\$ 252.50	\$ 18.50	\$ 462.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00		\$ -
29.	3" Breaker Run Base Course Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	45	tons	\$ 16.16	\$ 727.20	\$ 11.60	\$ 522.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 585.00		\$ -
30.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	435	tons	\$ 12.25	\$ 5,328.75	\$ 11.60	\$ 5,046.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,960.00		\$ -
31.	Sawcutting Existing Concrete and Asphalt Pavements	170	lineal ft.	\$ 3.03	\$ 515.10	\$ 2.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 612.00		\$ -
32.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	50	sq. ft.	\$ 5.05	\$ 252.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 282.50		\$ -
33.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Approaches	3,200	sq. ft.	\$ 5.56	\$ 17,792.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 20,320.00		\$ -

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 Street & Utility Improvements Pilon Court & Wilson Street; City of Two Rivers
 Engineer's Project Number: TR 08 Bid Deadline: March 24, 2017, 2017 at 2:00 P.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		De Groot Green Bay, WI		Vinton Construction Manitowoc		Dorner Inc Luxemburg, WI			
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
34.	Hot-Mix Asphalt Lower Course, Type LT 58-28S	100	tons	\$ 155.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 148.65	\$ 14,865.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 15,500.00		\$ -
35.	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Type LT 58-34S	85	tons	\$ 147.06	\$ 12,500.10	\$ 139.90	\$ 11,891.50	\$ 145.00	\$ 12,325.00		\$ -
36.	Clean & Tack	490	sq. yd.	\$ 0.25	\$ 122.50	\$ 0.15	\$ 73.50	\$ 0.15	\$ 73.50		\$ -
37.	24" Driveway Entrance Curb	440	lin. ft.	\$ 18.69	\$ 8,223.60	\$ 17.90	\$ 7,876.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,680.00		\$ -
38.	24" Type A Concrete Curb & Gutter	65	lin. ft.	\$ 21.21	\$ 1,378.65	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 1,673.75		\$ -
39.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	190	sq. yds.	\$ 15.15	\$ 2,878.50	\$ 10.25	\$ 1,947.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00		\$ -
40.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00		\$ -
41.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -
BASE BID - Part 2 Pilon Court (Private)											
Private Water Service											
42.	1" Water Service - Open Cut	60	lin. ft.	\$ 40.40	\$ 2,424.00	\$ 33.70	\$ 2,022.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00		\$ -
43.	Wall Core (1" Diameter Pipe)	3	each	\$ 353.50	\$ 1,060.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00		\$ -
44.	Reconnect Water Service Inside Building	3	each	\$ 656.50	\$ 1,969.50	\$ 995.00	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00		\$ -
BASE BID - Part 3 Wilson Street											
45.	18" PVC SDR26 Sanitary Sewer	330	lin. ft.	\$ 95.25	\$ 31,432.50	\$ 58.00	\$ 19,140.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 44,550.00		\$ -
46.	6" PVC Sanitary Service Laterals	190	lin. ft.	\$ 51.38	\$ 9,762.20	\$ 36.25	\$ 6,887.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,350.00		\$ -
47.	6" Sanitary Sewer Wye	7	each	\$ 1,083.73	\$ 7,586.11	\$ 530.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ -
48.	Sanitary Service Lateral Reconnections	7	each	\$ 75.75	\$ 530.25	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00		\$ -
49.	Sanitary Lateral - Tracer Wire System	7	each	\$ 151.50	\$ 1,060.50	\$ 127.00	\$ 889.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,575.00		\$ -
50.	12" PVC Storm Sewer	338	lin. ft.	\$ 37.08	\$ 12,533.04	\$ 32.15	\$ 10,866.70	\$ 65.00	\$ 21,970.00		\$ -
51.	48" Storm Manhole	2	each	\$ 2,205.83	\$ 4,411.66	\$ 1,474.00	\$ 2,948.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00		\$ -
52.	Storm Service Lateral Connection to Main	7	each	\$ 422.04	\$ 2,954.28	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00		\$ -
53.	Storm Service Lateral	184	lin. ft.	\$ 27.85	\$ 5,124.40	\$ 29.30	\$ 5,391.20	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,280.00		\$ -
54.	Excavation to Plan Subgrade	1	lump sum	\$ 13,610.00	\$ 13,610.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ -
55.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	500	tons	\$ 13.31	\$ 6,655.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ -
56.	Sawcutting Existing Concrete and Asphalt Pavements	880	lineal ft.	\$ 3.03	\$ 2,666.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,520.00		\$ -
57.	6" Concrete Pavement	900	sq. yds.	\$ 42.88	\$ 38,592.00	\$ 45.45	\$ 40,905.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 40,500.00		\$ -
58.	24" Type D Concrete Curb & Gutter	140	lineal ft.	\$ 23.33	\$ 3,266.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ -
59.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	700	sq. ft.	\$ 4.03	\$ 2,821.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,675.00		\$ -
60.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Approaches	200	sq. ft.	\$ 5.30	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,300.00		\$ -
61.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	160	sq. yds.	\$ 15.15	\$ 2,424.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00		\$ -
62.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		\$ -
63.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 Street & Utility Improvements Pilon Court & Wilson Street; City of Two Rivers
 Engineer's Project Number: TR 08 Bid Deadline: March 24, 2017, 2017 at 2:00 P.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		De Groot Green Bay, WI		Vinton Construction Manitowoc		Dorner Inc Luxemburg, WI			
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID - Part 4 Wilson Street (Private)											
Private Water Service											
64.	1" Water Service - Open Cut	70	lin. ft.	\$ 50.50	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 33.70	\$ 2,359.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00		\$ -
65.	Wall Core (1" Diameter Pipe)	7	each	\$ 353.50	\$ 2,474.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00		\$ -
66.	Reconnect Water Service Inside Building	7	each	\$ 656.50	\$ 4,595.50	\$ 995.00	\$ 6,965.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00		\$ -
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 326,141.65		\$ 242,186.41		\$ 375,896.75		\$ -
SUPPLEMENTARY BID ITEMS											
S1.	Televising for Existing Sanitary Lateral Inspection	11	each	\$ 252.50	\$ 2,777.50	\$ 192.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 3,047.00		\$ -
S2.	Pre-Construction Meeting with Property Owner, Contractor, & City Staff	11	each	\$ 252.50	\$ 2,777.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 3,476.00		\$ -
S3.	6" Sanitary Lateral - Open Cut (Schedule 40 PVC)	75	lin. ft.	\$ 58.08	\$ 4,356.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00		\$ -
S4.	4" Sanitary Lateral - Open Cut (Schedule 40 PVC)	160	lin. ft.	\$ 58.58	\$ 9,372.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 8,480.00		\$ -
S5.	Wall Core (6" Diameter Pipe or Less)	11	each	\$ 555.50	\$ 6,110.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,050.00		\$ -
S6.	Televising for Sanitary Lateral Acceptance	11	each	\$ 202.00	\$ 2,222.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 1,826.00		\$ -
S7.	6" Sanitary Lateral - Pipe Burst (Schedule 17 PE)	30	lin. ft.	\$ 37.12	\$ 1,113.60	\$ 38.50	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ -
S8.	4" Sanitary Lateral - Pipe Burst (Schedule 17 PE)	100	lin. ft.	\$ 30.30	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -
S9.	Reconnect Sanitary Lateral Inside Building (Above Basement Floor)	5	each	\$ 1,590.75	\$ 7,953.75	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ -
S10.	Reconnect Sanitary Lateral Inside Building (Below Basement Floor)	6	each	\$ 2,222.00	\$ 13,332.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -
S11.	1" Water Service - Pulled	50	lin. ft.	\$ 15.15	\$ 757.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -
S12.	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Backfill	150	cu. yds.	\$ 12.12	\$ 1,818.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00		\$ -
Private Surface Restoration											
S13.	Sidewalk Restoration	200	sq. ft.	\$ 6.06	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 240.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -
S14.	Driveway Restoration	600	sq. ft.	\$ 7.07	\$ 4,242.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 960.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,400.00		\$ -
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTARY BID ITEMS					\$ 61,075.15		\$ 46,304.00		\$ 67,354.00		\$ -